28 application must state that the vendor has complied, and will continue
29 to comply, with subsection (d) following certification of the electronic
30 poll book. Each application for certification of an electronic poll book
31 must be accompanied by a fee of one thousand five hundred dollars
32 ($1,500). However, this fee does not apply to an application for a de
33 minimis change. All fees collected under this section shall be deposited
34 with the treasurer of state in the voting system technical oversight
35 program account established by IC 3-11-17-6.